# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

### LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### **ENTITY INFORMATION**

ENTITY NAME: ENTITY ID: ENTITY TYPE: PERIOD OF DURATION: PROFESSIONAL SERVICES: CHARACTER OF BUSINESS: MANAGEMENT STRUCTURE: SON PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC L20148412 Domestic LLC Perpetual

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing Manager-Managed

FORMER ENTITY NAME No name change

### STATUTORY AGENT INFORMATION

STATUTORY AGENT NAME:	JEFFREY GRAHAM SWANSON
PHYSICAL ADDRESS:	6418 E TANQUE VERDE ROAD SUITE 204 , TUCSON, AZ
	85715
MAILING ADDRESS:	6418 E TANQUE VERDE ROAD SUITE 204 , TUCSON, AZ
	85715

# KNOWN PLACE OF BUSINESS

C/O JEFFREY GRAHAM SWANSON 6418 E TANQUE VERDE ROAD SUITE 204, TUCSON, AZ 85715

# PRINCIPALS

Manager: JOHNSON COMPANIES LLC - 2124 E 2ND ST, TUCSON, AZ, 85719, USA - rj@sonpm.com - Date of Taking Office: 06/24/2015

Manager: SWANSON VENTURES LLC - 6418 E TANQUE VERDE ROAD STE #204, TUCSON, AZ, 85715, USA - gs@sonpm.com - Date of Taking Office: 06/24/2015

Member: JOHNSON COMPANIES LLC - 2124 E 2ND ST, TUCSON, AZ, 85719, USA - rj@sonpm.com - Date of Taking Office: 06/24/2015

Member: SWANSON VENTURES LLC - 6418 E TANQUE VERDE ROAD STE #204, TUCSON, AZ, 85715, USA - gs@sonpm.com - Date of Taking Office: 06/24/2015

Member and Manager: Ryan Mills Johnson - 6418 E. Tanque Verde Road Suite 204, TUCSON, AZ, 85715, USA - rj@sonpm.com - Date of Taking Office: 08/09/2021

# SIGNATURE

Authorized Agent: Jeffrey Graham Swanson - 09/22/2021

#### Articles of Amendment FOR SON PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, LLC

#### Member/Manager Change

We, the undersigned, the members/managers of this limited liability company, consent and agree that the following company articles of amendment was made on the  $22^{nd}$  day of September 2021, at the following location:

6418 E. Tanque Verde Road #204 Tucson, AZ 85715

We do hereby consent to the adoption of the following as if it was adopted at a specially called meeting of the members/managers for this Company. In accordance with State laws and the Operating Agreement of this Company, the members decided unanimously that:

Jeffrey Graham Swanson shall be removed as a manger of Son Property Management, LLC.

Ryan Mills Johnson shall be added as a member/manager of Son Property Management, LLC located at 6418 E. Tanque Verde Road #204, Tucson, AZ 85715.

Now, therefore, it is resolved, that the Company shall implement the above changes.

The members/managers of this Company are authorized to perform the acts to carry out this Article of Amendment.

Jeffrey Graham Swanson on Behalf of

Swanson Ventures, LLC

<u>9-22-2</u>02) of Date <u>0</u>/22/2021

Ryan Mills Johnson on Behalf of Johnson Companies, LLC